6130104



Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket Number: 04843/121001

### Certificate of Mailing: Date of Deposit \_\_\_\_\_ June 28, 2004

I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Alma Woodberry Printed Name

:

alma Mordhelle

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name of person signing <b>\$</b> ignature	Date /	07/01/2004 01 FC:8021
Paul T. Clark	Jore 28, 2004	NETACK
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle correct and the attached is the original document or a	gge and belief, the foregoing information is true and true copy thereof.	<b>6</b> 00
	7	0017 10301072 440.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	1020
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.	072 440.00 GP
Customer No.: 21559	above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.	
Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110	<ul> <li>[A] Fee enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to charge deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee</li> </ul>	
mailed: Paul T. Clark, Reg. No. 30,162	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$440.00 [X] Fee enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 11	
A. Patent Application Numbers: 10/301,072	B. Patent Numbers: 6,394,963; 6,652,458; 6,482,165; 6,527,730; 6,565,518; 6,652,470; 6,726,624; 6,743,182; 6,520,921; and 6,746,409	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	2	
Execution Date: April 19, 2003 and April 28, 2003	OPR/FINANCE	
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:	FIN 30	
[] Merger [] Security Agreement	JUN JUN	
[X] Assignment		
Additional names attached: NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names/addresses attached: NO	
Rochester, New York 14650	Belmont, MA 02478	
Eastman Kodak Company 343 State Street	The McLean Hospital Corporation 115 Mill Street	
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:	

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 28 day of March, 2003,

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications; and

THE MCLEAN HOSPITAL CORPORATION, of 115 Mill Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478, United States of America, a Massachusetts not-for-profit corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this / 9 day of <u>April</u>, 2003. EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY By\_\_\_\_\_\_ James C. Stoffer Senior Vice-President Witnessed by: Chicked Amit chell Signed this  $28^{TT}$  day of APRIC, 2003. THE MCLEAN HOSPITAL CORPORATION By Fellow Peter A. Paskevich

Vice President and Director, Research Administration

Witnessed by: Mary R. Castellara

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0820

MASTER FILE REPORT

ŧ

٠

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

PCMASTER REPORTER APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

			Agent:
Docket	App No	App Date	Owner
81743	09/866,183	25MY2001	EKC
81816	09/747,216	21DE2000	EKC
82205	10/301,072	21NO2002	EKC
82448	10/301,401	21N02002	EKC
83887	10/076,261	14FE2002	EKC
83888	10/092,284	06MR2002	EKC
	81743 81816 82205 82448 83887	81743       09/866,183         81816       09/747,216         82205       10/301,072         82448       10/301,401         83887       10/076,261	International         International           81743         09/866,183         25MY2001           81816         09/747,216         21DE2000           82205         10/301,072         21N02002           82448         10/301,401         21N02002           83887         10/076,261         14FE2002

# PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0821

MASTER FILE REPORT

## PCMASTER REPORTER

42 • PAGE: 1 03AP2003

APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Agent: MDC

Cty	Docket	App No	App Date	Owner
US	82205	09/865,902	25MY2001	EKC

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 28 day of March, 2003,

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

THE MCLEAN HOSPITAL CORPORATION, of 115 Mill Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478, United States of America, a Massachusetts not-for-profit corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 19 day of uprel . 2003. Witnessed by: Clipskeid J. mitchee Signed this 28th day of APRIC, 2003. THE MCLEAN HOSPITAL CORPORATION By\_ Peter A. Paskevich / Vice President and Director, **Research Administration** 

Witnessed by: Mary R. Castellana.

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0823 PAGE: 1 04/07/2003

# PCMASTER REPORTER

## APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

				Agent: MDC
Cty	Docket	App No	App Date Pat No.	Grant Dt
US	80201	09/597,610	06/20/2000 6394963	05/28/2002
US	81442	09/692,682	10/19/2000 6482165	11/19/2002
US	82063	09/746,052	12/21/2000 6527730	03/04/2003
US	82448	09/865,329	05/25/2001 6520921	02/18/2003